## L0500002697

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Addless)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				



09/18/07--01048--013 \*\*30.00

AL MISEP 18 D H

Office Use Only





ESTABLISHED 1943

September 17, 2007

VIA FEDEX

**Registration Section** Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ာ ÷

To: **Registration Section** Division of Corporation

Subject: Dissolution of VR VENTURES, LLC

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution along with a copy and the required filing fee are submitted.

Please notify the undersigned when filed and return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

> Fowler White Boggs Banker P.A. Attn: John Cacomanolis, Esq. 1200 East Last Olas Blvd., Suite 400 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

For further information concerning this matter, please call John Cacomanolis at 954.703.3900.

Enclosed is a check for \$30.00 (\$25 filing fee, \$5 certificate).

Very truly yours, acomanolis, Esq.

ler White Boggs Banker P.A.

FOWLER WHITE BOGGS BANKER P.A.

TAMPA • ST. PETERSBURG • FORT MYERS • TALLAHASSEE • ORLANDO • NAPLES • BONITA SPRINGS • JACKSONVILLE • FORT LAUDERDALE

## VR VENTURES, LLC

## **ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION**

VR VENTURES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, hereby submits the following Articles of Dissolution.

FIRST: The name of the Company is VR VENTURES, LLC ("Company").

SECOND: The effective date of dissolution of the Company is the date of the filing with and acceptance by the Florida Department of State of these Articles of Dissolution.

THIRD: The Company is hereby dissolved by the unanimous written agreement of all Members and Managing Members, pursuant to Section 608.441, Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: All debts, obligations, and liabilities of the Company have been paid or discharged, or adequate provision has been made therefor pursuant to Section 608.4421, Florida Statutes.

FIFTH: All remaining property and assets held by the Company have been distributed among its Members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

SIXTH: There are no suits pending against the Company in any court.

Dated as of July 2, 2007.

VR VENTURES, LLC	TALLAHASSEE. FI	2001 SEP 18 F	T
By: Fernando J. Valverde, Member and Managing	Membe	 35	0

By: THE RUBIN GROUP, INC., Member and Managing Member

By: INI

William D. Rubin President

1958068v2



## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

VR VENTURES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, hereby submits the following Articles of Dissolution.

FIRST: The name of the Company is VR VENTURES, LLC ("Company").

SECOND: The effective date of dissolution of the Company is the date of the filing with and acceptance by the Florida Department of State of these Articles of Dissolution.

THIRD: The Company is hereby dissolved by the unanimous written agreement of all Members and Managing Members, pursuant to Section 608.441, Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: All debts, obligations, and liabilities of the Company have been paid or discharged, or adequate provision has been made therefor pursuant to Section 608.4421, Florida Statutes.

FIFTH: All remaining property and assets held by the Company have been distributed among its Members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

SIXTH: There are no suits pending against the Company in any court.

Dated as of July 2, 2007.

VR VENTURES, LLC

By:

Fernando J. Valverde, Member and Managing Member

By: THE RUBIN GROUP, INC., Member and Managing Member

William D. Rubin President